			,	
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	F 09-02	-2004	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03			H300100GE	
Tab settings → → ▼	10282	0443	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents 10202	ached origina	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): ARBELL INC.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: LISTA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION		
	ſ	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 106 LOWL	AND STREET	
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State☐ CANADA	Limited Partnership	City: HOLLISTON	State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>01746</u>	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship _		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	·	•		
☐ Sequeity Agreement	Merger Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>MASS</u>☐ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the Un	nited States a domestic	
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 1, 2002		designation is (Designations must be a separate do Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes N ocument from	
		Additional name(s) & addition(co)		
4. Application number(s) or registration r	numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
76/084739		1858631)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	08-17-2004 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #7	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	1 7 🖷	
Name: ROBERT F. DELBRIDGE Internal Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON P.O. BOX 1045, LCD 1		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$40.00 65°	
		☐ Enclosed	<i>P</i> £A	
-		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
Street Address: 560-120 KING STREET WEST		8. Deposit account number:		
City: HAMILTON State: ON ZIP: L9A5J		50-1641		
		HOT THE CDACE		
09/01/2004 GTDH11 00000149 501641 76084739 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.		ation is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy	
	(969)		AUGUST 16 2004	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK

Date

REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0223



CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

ARBELL INC., having a principal office and place of business at 5338 John Lucas Drive, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L 6A6 ("the Assignor") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it by LISTA INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, having a principal office and place of business at 106 Lowland Street, Holliston, Massachusetts, 01746, U.S.A. ("the Assignee"), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm that it did on this _1st_day of November__, 2002, sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the registrations and applications listed in the attached Schedule A.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer this 1st day of November ... 2002.

ARBELL INC.

Name: Anne-Willem Hart

Title: Chief Executive Officer

::ODMA\PCDOCS\HAM_LAW\19939\I June 11, 2001

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES

APPLICATION / REGISTRATION NO.	FILING / REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
1858631	OCT. 18, 1994	ARLINK
76/084739	ЛЛ. 07, 2000	DEFINITE POSITIONING SYSTEM

::ODMA\PCDOC\$\\IAM_LAW\39944\1 October 29, 2002

RECORDED: 08/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0225